Administration 1769 E. Moody Blvd Bldg 2 Bunnell, FL 32110



www.flaglercounty.gov Phone: (386)313-4001 Fax: (386)313-4101

Written by: Julie Murphy, PIO, MPIO Flagler County Communications Coordinator (386) 313-4039 Email jmurphy@flaglercounty.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Flagler County officials advise that Army Corps will hold public meeting Tuesday about its upcoming project in Flagler Beach

June 24, 2024 – Flagler County officials want residents to know that the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) is hosting a presentation and open discussion ahead of initial construction of its project at 6 p.m. Tuesday (June 25) at the Santa Maria del Mar Church, 915 N. Central Avenue, Flagler Beach.

"Army Corps staff experts will discuss the engineering, environmental and construction elements of the Flagler County Coastal Storm Risk Management beach project," said Coastal Engineering Administrator Ansley Wren-Key. "They will also take questions and chat informally with the public."

The City of Flagler Beach and Florida Department of Transportation officials will also provide updates about the Flagler Beach Fishing Pier rehabilitation project, and related secant wall construction and repaving of State Road A1A.

Registration is not required, and all are welcome to attend. Details about the USACE project are available at www.saj.usace.army.mil/Missions/Civil-Works/Shore-Protection/Flagler-County/.

Follow Flagler County Government on Facebook: <u>www.facebook.com/FlaglerCountyGovernment</u>.

###